

## Allison - Product Code 32 - 36 - 01/06/2019

AT500 Series Parts

| Item     | Series / Model | Description              | Product code | On Hand Qty | USD Unit Cost |
|----------|----------------|--------------------------|--------------|-------------|---------------|
| 23010915 | AT             | KIT-BOLT                 | 32           | 17          | \$2.60        |
| 23013015 | AT             | SUPPORT & BUSHING ASSY   | 32           | 1           | \$475.71      |
| 23013474 | AT             | SHAFT-TRANSM MAIN        | 32           | 2           | \$178.18      |
| 23013744 | AT             | SPRING - ACCUMULATOR     | 32           | 11          | \$0.94        |
| 23015732 | AT             | HUB                      | 32           | 2           | \$34.79       |
| 23017086 | AT             | SPRING- .950 OD X 2.21   | 32           | 12          | \$1.36        |
| 23017126 | AT             | SPACER-SELECTIVE         | 32           | 5           | \$5.63        |
| 23017127 | AT             | SPACER-SELECTIVE         | 32           | 39          | \$5.21        |
| 23017128 | AT             | SPACER-SELECTIVE         | 32           | 2           | \$6.06        |
| 23018424 | AT             | SPRING - .500 OD X 1.87  | 32           | 2           | \$0.57        |
| 23045233 | AT             | SPRING- .455 OD X 1.33   | 32           | 80          | \$0.71        |
| 29505844 | AT             | LEVER ASSY               | 32           | 2           | \$4.62        |
| 29505882 | AT             | PISTON-CLUTCH            | 32           | 1           | \$14.03       |
| 29506145 | AT             | HUB-NEUTRAL CLUTCH       | 32           | 2           | \$88.00       |
| 29506149 | AT             | GEAR-REAR SUN            | 32           | 2           | \$96.22       |
| 29506150 | AT             | GEAR-CENTER SUN          | 32           | 1           | \$69.71       |
| 29506156 | AT             | CL.HSG.ASSY- 4TH CLUTCH  | 32           | 2           | \$269.00      |
| 29506183 | AT             | BRACKET                  | 32           | 6           | \$1.95        |
| 29506469 | AT             | BUSHING                  | 32           | 5           | \$12.45       |
| 29509661 | AT             | HUB- DIRECT CL DR        | 32           | 3           | \$34.83       |
| 29510769 | AT             | CL.HSG.ASSY- 4TH CLUTCH  | 32           | 1           | \$151.63      |
| 29510815 | AT             | ST CLUTCH BACKING        | 32           | 9           | \$22.83       |
| 29513279 | AT             | CASE ASSY MAIN L/U       | 32           | 1           | \$689.39      |
| 29513445 | AT             | PLATE-2ND&3RD CL BACKING | 32           | 2           | \$16.92       |
| 29522707 | AT             | GOV ASSY-BRONZE          | 32           | 1           | \$169.71      |
| 29524363 | AT             | SHAFT- TRANS MAIN        | 32           | 1           | \$180.83      |
| 29525516 | AT             | SHAFT-TURBINE            | 32           | 1           | \$101.86      |
| 29525518 | AT             | SUPT & BUSHING ASSY      | 32           | 2           | \$309.06      |
| 29528845 | AT             | REPL.PARTS KIT           | 32           | 1           | \$229.68      |
| 29537794 | AT             | SPRING (LT GREEN END)    | 32           | 10          | \$1.03        |
| 29537900 | AT             | SPRING(WHITE END)        | 32           | 1           | \$1.07        |
| 29537901 | AT             | SPRING(PINK STRIPE)      | 32           | 2           | \$2.02        |
| 29537905 | AT             | SPRING(ORANGE STRIPE)    | 32           | 10          | \$1.30        |
| 29538463 | AT             | TUBE-SUCTION             | 32           | 5           | \$10.54       |
| 6763299  | AT             | RING-HOOK TYPE 1.500 DIA | 32           | 13          | \$3.91        |
| 6768523  | AT             | PEDKET METL              | 32           | 1           | \$0.88        |
| 6831603  | AT             | RING                     | 32           | 22          | \$0.83        |
| 6831634  | AT             | HUB-NEUTRAL CLUTCH       | 32           | 5           | \$81.35       |
| 6831676  | AT             | CARRIER ASSY- CTR COMPL  | 32           | 1           | \$499.76      |
| 6834104  | AT             | PIPE-INTAKE              | 32           | 1           | \$58.19       |
| 6835933  | AT             | CARRIER - REAR           | 32           | 1           | \$456.51      |

|            |    |                          |    |    |          |
|------------|----|--------------------------|----|----|----------|
| 6838361    | AT | SNAPRING                 | 32 | 2  | \$1.19   |
| 6838866    | AT | COVER-REAR SHIPPING      | 32 | 10 | \$1.03   |
| 6882098    | AT | FITTING                  | 32 | 5  | \$13.48  |
| 6882583    | AT | FLEX PLATE               | 32 | 3  | \$118.10 |
| 6884272    | AT | RING-INT SNAP            | 32 | 2  | \$3.03   |
| 6884457    | AT | SPRING- .373 ID X 1.39   | 32 | 2  | \$5.49   |
| 8622947    | AT | BUSHING                  | 32 | 11 | \$8.63   |
| 9431429    | AT | BOLT- 5/16-18 X 1 LG     | 32 | 32 | \$6.07   |
| 29525518RM | AT | REMAN SUPT & BUSHING ASS | 36 | 4  | \$71.50  |
| MT1321EN   | AT | MANUAL AT MECHANICS TIPS | 36 | 20 | \$2.94   |
| PC1235EN   | AT | PARTS CAT AT500/1500     | 36 | 7  | \$17.62  |
|            |    |                          |    |    |          |

**AT500 & MT600 Series Parts**

| Item     | Series / Model | Description              | Product Code | Hand | USD Unit Cost |
|----------|----------------|--------------------------|--------------|------|---------------|
| 23016866 | AT/MT          | BEARING ASSY- THRUST     | 32           | 7    | \$8.97        |
| 29500739 | AT/MT          | WASHER-FLAT 1/2          | 32           | 76   | \$0.83        |
| 29503064 | AT/MT          | GEAR-GOVERNOR DRIVE      | 32           | 4    | \$43.19       |
| 6759959  | AT/MT          | RIVET - .249 X 1.94 LG   | 32           | 6    | \$0.63        |
| 6769631  | AT/MT          | STRIP - LOCKING          | 32           | 12   | \$0.68        |
| 6773679  | AT/MT          | BOLT-1/4-20 X 5/8        | 32           | 199  | \$0.83        |
| 6834309  | AT/MT          | PLANET PINION            | 32           | 9    | \$1.45        |
| 6835924  | AT/MT          | VALVE - MODULATOR        | 32           | 17   | \$7.36        |
| 6837429  | AT/MT          | SPACER-TURB BRG/.015 THK | 32           | 41   | \$1.42        |
| 6837430  | AT/MT          | SPACER-TURB BRG/.030 THK | 32           | 52   | \$1.37        |
| 6837431  | AT/MT          | SPACER-TURB BRG./042 TH  | 32           | 36   | \$0.98        |
| 6837432  | AT/MT          | SPACER-TURB BRG./060     | 32           | 27   | \$1.30        |
| 6837433  | AT/MT          | SPACER-TURB BRG./075 TH  | 32           | 44   | \$1.53        |
| 6837692  | AT/MT          | SPRING                   | 32           | 3    | \$1.24        |
| 6839514  | AT/MT          | WASHER-THRUST (BRONZE)   | 32           | 3    | \$0.83        |
| 6883149  | AT/MT          | VALVE - MODULATOR        | 32           | 13   | \$6.06        |
| 9426919  | AT/MT          | ROLLER- BRG              | 32           | 225  | \$0.02        |
| 9432558  | AT/MT          | RACE                     | 32           | 8    | \$12.65       |
| 9433344  | AT/MT          | RACE-BEARING ROLLER      | 32           | 3    | \$3.22        |
|          |                |                          |              |      |               |

**MT600 Series Parts**

| Item     | Series / Model | Description             | Product Code | Hand | USD Unit Cost |
|----------|----------------|-------------------------|--------------|------|---------------|
| 179397   | MT             | BOLT- 3/8-16 X 3 3/8 LG | 32           | 184  | \$0.70        |
| 23010654 | MT             | FILTER                  | 32           | 14   | \$3.74        |
| 23011471 | MT             | SEALRING- LIP INT       | 32           | 50   | \$2.15        |
| 23016347 | MT             | PACKING-PREFORMED       | 32           | 20   | \$1.42        |
| 23017166 | MT             | CAN-OIL FILTER          | 32           | 1    | \$76.80       |
| 23017446 | MT             | HUB-CONV. PUMP          | 32           | 1    | \$251.65      |
| 23042210 | MT             | PLATE ASM               | 32           | 11   | \$16.90       |
| 23045054 | MT             | CLT PLATE               | 32           | 15   | \$11.19       |

|          |    |                          |    |     |          |
|----------|----|--------------------------|----|-----|----------|
| 23045496 | MT | PISTON                   | 32 | 1   | \$21.53  |
| 23046283 | MT | PLATE                    | 32 | 1   | \$79.06  |
| 23046344 | MT | GASKET- FRT SUPP         | 32 | 5   | \$3.32   |
| 23046745 | MT | PLATE                    | 32 | 2   | \$35.31  |
| 29501150 | MT | BRG ASSEMBLY             | 32 | 16  | \$51.66  |
| 29505507 | MT | WASHER-THRUST            | 32 | 29  | \$6.16   |
| 29505597 | MT | BOLT                     | 32 | 21  | \$3.64   |
| 29505598 | MT | BOLT                     | 32 | 15  | \$6.32   |
| 29511979 | MT | SWITCH-NEUTRAL START     | 32 | 5   | \$31.75  |
| 29524362 | MT | WASHER-THRUST            | 32 | 28  | \$1.44   |
| 29527485 | MT | GEAR PUMP DRIVE          | 32 | 1   | \$61.20  |
| 29527493 | MT | GEAR PUMP DRIVE          | 32 | 1   | \$30.17  |
| 6756778  | MT | PLATE- CL BACKING        | 32 | 10  | \$184.44 |
| 6770822  | MT | RETAINER-OIL SEAL        | 32 | 4   | \$1.51   |
| 6830187  | MT | RING-HOOK TYPE 2.312 DIA | 32 | 10  | \$2.08   |
| 6834389  | MT | WASHER- THRUST 2.919 ID  | 32 | 4   | \$1.38   |
| 6834411  | MT | VALVE - PRESS REG        | 32 | 1   | \$30.85  |
| 6834583  | MT | SNAPRING-EXTERNAL        | 32 | 4   | \$0.75   |
| 6834915  | MT | BEARING-NEEDLE           | 32 | 353 | \$0.12   |
| 6835397  | MT | WASHER-THRUST            | 32 | 29  | \$1.55   |
| 6835398  | MT | BUSHING                  | 32 | 2   | \$2.74   |
| 6835817  | MT | TUBE-GOVERNOR            | 32 | 1   | \$34.50  |
| 6836277  | MT | SPRING-HEL COMPR         | 32 | 4   | \$1.94   |
| 6836585  | MT | STATOR & CAM ASSY        | 32 | 1   | \$475.19 |
| 6837203  | MT | HUB-CONV. PUMP           | 32 | 3   | \$358.84 |
| 6837579  | MT | TURBINE ASSY - TORQUE CO | 32 | 1   | \$532.06 |
| 6839364  | MT | WASHER-THRUST (10)       | 32 | 4   | \$6.06   |
| 6839985  | MT | RACE - STATOR INNER      | 32 | 1   | \$150.38 |
| 6880024  | MT | WASHER                   | 32 | 10  | \$20.19  |
| 6881926  | MT | BUSHING-PUMP             | 32 | 3   | \$10.48  |
| 6882565  | MT | CARRIER ASSY - FRONT     | 32 | 1   | \$714.21 |
| 6883031  | MT | SEALRING- INT 4.500 DIA  | 32 | 1   | \$0.75   |
| 6883033  | MT | SEALRING-LIP EXT 9.250   | 32 | 1   | \$1.71   |
| 6883974  | MT | TUBE-OIL DRAIN           | 32 | 2   | \$1.54   |
| 6884653  | MT | SPACER                   | 32 | 2   | \$4.57   |
| 6885153  | MT | PISTON-FWD CLUTCH        | 32 | 1   | \$95.27  |
| 9418910  | MT | PIN- 3/16 X 1.740 LG     | 32 | 2   | \$0.57   |
| 9432512  | MT | RACE-ROLLER BRG.         | 32 | 1   | \$3.22   |
| 9440257  | MT | RACE-BRG. ROLLER         | 32 | 13  | \$3.69   |
| 6772418W | MT | RETAINER                 | 36 | 1   | \$21.26  |
| 99454    | MT | GEAR * (17 TEETH)        | 36 | 23  | \$22.75  |
| SM1317EN | MT | SERVICE MANUAL           | 36 | 1   | \$34.58  |
|          |    |                          |    |     |          |

**700 & MT600 Series Parts**

| Item     | Series / Model | Description             | Product Code | Hand | USD Unit Cost |
|----------|----------------|-------------------------|--------------|------|---------------|
| 23013841 | 700/MT         | WASHER- PLAIN 3/8       | 32           | 213  | \$1.79        |
| 23014035 | 700/MT         | SPRING- 32.51 OD X 65.2 | 32           | 2    | \$6.09        |

|          |        |                          |    |     |         |
|----------|--------|--------------------------|----|-----|---------|
| 23016039 | 700/MT | SPRING- 15.09 OD X 34 LG | 32 | 2   | \$2.65  |
| 23016745 | 700/MT | WASHER - FLAT            | 32 | 105 | \$2.24  |
| 23017049 | 700/MT | SPRING- .640 OD X 2.37   | 32 | 2   | \$2.97  |
| 23018625 | 700/MT | GASKET- GOV COVER        | 32 | 8   | \$0.42  |
| 23018733 | 700/MT | SPRING- .780 ID X 2.96   | 32 | 2   | \$1.07  |
| 23041146 | 700/MT | BEARING ASSY- BALL       | 32 | 1   | \$38.57 |
| 23045388 | 700/MT | BALL- 1/4 DIA            | 32 | 41  | \$1.33  |
| 23048869 | 700/MT | COVER-GOV                | 32 | 1   | \$1.90  |
| 6835309  | 700/MT | SPRING - .640 OD X 2.31  | 32 | 3   | \$1.57  |
| 6839163  | 700/MT | SEALRING- HOOK 1.00 DIA  | 32 | 2   | \$1.89  |
| 6839214  | 700/MT | SPRING -.594 od x 1.918  | 32 | 4   | \$0.51  |
| 6880168  | 700/MT | COVER-REAR SHIPPING      | 32 | 38  | \$0.88  |
| 6884749  | 700/MT | KIT-FILTER#              | 32 | 5   | \$2.35  |
| 6885106  | 700/MT | SEALRING- VALVE          | 32 | 2   | \$3.73  |
| 9409035  | 700/MT | BOLT- 3/8-24 X 1 LG      | 32 | 8   | \$1.05  |
| 9409258  | 700/MT | BOLT- 1/2-13 X 1 LG      | 32 | 41  | \$1.32  |
| 9413377  | 700/MT | RING-RETAINER            | 32 | 5   | \$0.74  |
| .        |        |                          |    |     |         |

**700 Series Parts**

| Item     | Series / Model | Description                  | Product Code | Hand | USD Unit Cost |
|----------|----------------|------------------------------|--------------|------|---------------|
| 104268   | 700            | RIVET- 5/16 X 1 5/8 LG       | 32           | 2    | \$0.57        |
| 180146   | 700            | BOLT-7/16-14 X 1 1/8         | 32           | 86   | \$0.87        |
| 180193   | 700            | BOLT- 1/2-13 X 3 3/4 LG      | 32           | 1    | \$1.45        |
| 181714   | 700            | BOLT-1/2-20X3 3/4            | 32           | 1    | \$3.72        |
| 23011130 | 700            | RING- PITOT                  | 32           | 1    | \$67.03       |
| 23012406 | 700            | KIT-PAN                      | 32           | 4    | \$506.23      |
| 23013048 | 700            | GEAR- SPEED SENSOR           | 32           | 1    | \$214.71      |
| 23013432 | 700            | STOP- VALVE                  | 32           | 4    | \$1.32        |
| 23013933 | 700            | SEALRING                     | 32           | 2    | \$3.92        |
| 23016887 | 700            | COVER ASSY.-REAR             | 32           | 1    | \$827.39      |
| 23016982 | 700            | FLYWHEEL ASSY                | 32           | 1    | \$2,157.95    |
| 23017184 | 700            | VALVE- CHECK                 | 32           | 4    | \$31.69       |
| 23018455 | 700            | SPRING- .352 ID X 2.56       | 32           | 1    | \$3.82        |
| 23019653 | 700            | KIT- SEALRING                | 32           | 2    | \$3.61        |
| 23047985 | 700            | BEARING- BALL DOUBLE ROW     | 32           | 1    | \$143.29      |
| 29505564 | 700            | FILTER                       | 32           | 1    | \$70.64       |
| 29505644 | 700            | TURBINE ASSY - TRQ CONV      | 32           | 1    | \$1,047.33    |
| 29505797 | 700            | SCREW 10-32 X 2              | 32           | 1    | \$1.06        |
| 29510663 | 700            | BODY-OIL PUMP                | 32           | 1    | \$714.92      |
| 29510919 | 700            | SEAL RING                    | 32           | 2    | \$27.83       |
| 29533219 | 700            | KIT, CONVERSION              | 32           | 1    | \$4,213.59    |
| 29537398 | 700            | WASHER-PINION THRUST         | 32           | 8    | \$8.49        |
| 6700213  | 700            | ROLLER - PIN, 1/8 X 1 1/4 LG | 32           | 4813 | \$0.28        |
| 6770787  | 700            | FLANGE                       | 32           | 1    | \$279.58      |
| 6771070  | 700            | RETAINER- BRG                | 32           | 3    | \$4.97        |
| 6834720  | 700            | PLATE- CL REACTION           | 32           | 12   | \$11.00       |
| 6834918  | 700            | SPACER                       | 32           | 10   | \$3.02        |

|         |     |                          |    |    |            |
|---------|-----|--------------------------|----|----|------------|
| 6835439 | 700 | PISTON- CL               | 32 | 1  | \$63.36    |
| 6836800 | 700 | SEALRING- EXT 12.250 DIA | 32 | 5  | \$8.10     |
| 6837102 | 700 | WASHER- FLAT             | 32 | 2  | \$0.98     |
| 6837560 | 700 | RACE- ROLLER BRG         | 32 | 3  | \$17.14    |
| 6837561 | 700 | RACE- ROLLER BRG         | 32 | 2  | \$30.23    |
| 6837599 | 700 | BEARING- CAGED NEEDLE    | 32 | 2  | \$19.28    |
| 6837630 | 700 | WASHER                   | 32 | 8  | \$0.31     |
| 6838136 | 700 | SHAFT- TURBINE           | 32 | 2  | \$1,122.13 |
| 6838278 | 700 | LEVER ASSY-INSIDE DETENT | 32 | 3  | \$11.96    |
| 6838417 | 700 | PINION-A S/O             | 32 | 1  | \$512.50   |
| 6838531 | 700 | SPRING                   | 32 | 1  | \$1.85     |
| 6839128 | 700 | COVER INPUT DRIVE        | 32 | 1  | \$907.84   |
| 6839881 | 700 | GEAR ASSY- DRVN          | 32 | 1  | \$32.29    |
| 6880899 | 700 | STRIP- LOCKING           | 32 | 6  | \$0.67     |
| 6880992 | 700 | SPRING - .640 OD X 2.85  | 32 | 19 | \$1.83     |
| 6882326 | 700 | GASKET - CONV HSG        | 32 | 1  | \$40.38    |
| 6882797 | 700 | RING- RET INT .159 THK   | 32 | 2  | \$10.07    |
| 6883932 | 700 | SHIFT CONTROLS KIT       | 32 | 2  | \$1,263.24 |
| 6885130 | 700 | PISTON-CLUTCH SELECTIVE  | 32 | 1  | \$206.09   |
| 9409037 | 700 | BOLT- 3/8-24 X 1 1/4 LG  | 32 | 33 | \$1.09     |
| 9409079 | 700 | BOLT- 3/8-16 X 7/8 LG    | 32 | 29 | \$1.69     |
| 9422966 | 700 | BEARING- ROLLER          | 32 | 32 | \$4.09     |
| 9423169 | 700 | PLUG- 1" PIPE            | 32 | 4  | \$2.81     |
| 9431996 | 700 | RACE- ROLLER BRG         | 32 | 2  | \$7.22     |
| 9431997 | 700 | RACE- ROLLER BRG         | 32 | 2  | \$6.90     |
| 9441863 | 700 | BEARING- ROLLER          | 32 | 2  | \$10.00    |
| .       |     |                          |    |    |            |

**1000 / 2000 Series Parts**

| Item     | Series / Model | Description                 | Product Code | Hand | USD Unit Cost |
|----------|----------------|-----------------------------|--------------|------|---------------|
| 11515468 | 1K2K           | BOLT- M10 X 1.5 X 70 LG     | 32           | 3    | \$0.91        |
| 12129064 | 1K2K           | COVER-CONNECTOR SHIPPING    | 32           | 10   | \$0.76        |
| 29503461 | 1K2K           | WEAR PLATE                  | 32           | 1    | \$42.52       |
| 29531052 | 1K2K           | PLATE                       | 32           | 5    | \$1.57        |
| 29531055 | 1K2K           | now 29541008 GEAR - RING, F | 32           | 1    | \$45.12       |
| 29531079 | 1K2K           | RING - INT RET              | 32           | 1    | \$0.91        |
| 29531082 | 1K2K           | RING - EXT RET              | 32           | 1    | \$0.57        |
| 29531089 | 1K2K           | BEARING ASM - THRUST T1/6   | 32           | 37   | \$2.20        |
| 29531146 | 1K2K           | PIN - PAWL SUPPORT          | 32           | 5    | \$5.86        |
| 29531188 | 1K2K           | TONE WHEEL - TURBINE        | 32           | 1    | \$4.45        |
| 29536198 | 1K2K           | SPRING ASSY - C1            | 32           | 1    | \$1.69        |
| 29536203 | 1K2K           | PISTON - C1 BALANCE         | 32           | 7    | \$16.69       |
| 29536214 | 1K2K           | SHAFT & BUSH. ASM - TURB.   | 32           | 2    | \$453.33      |
| 29536288 | 1K2K           | RETAINING RING, INT.        | 32           | 6    | \$0.72        |
| 29536679 | 1K2K           | SUPT ASM-FRT,GRD SL, BRG    | 32           | 2    | \$341.48      |
| 29536838 | 1K2K           | BODY - SHIFT, VALVE         | 32           | 2    | \$260.21      |
| 29536851 | 1K2K           | SHIM - SELECTIVE            | 32           | 2    | \$6.27        |
| 29536922 | 1K2K           | SPRING                      | 32           | 1    | \$0.96        |

|          |      |                              |    |    |          |
|----------|------|------------------------------|----|----|----------|
| 29536961 | 1K2K | CARRIER                      | 32 | 1  | \$94.22  |
| 29537334 | 1K2K | VALVE-CONVERTER              | 32 | 3  | \$13.61  |
| 29537890 | 1K2K | SPINDLE - P3                 | 32 | 1  | \$1.56   |
| 29538522 | 1K2K | PLATE - BACKING, C1          | 32 | 3  | \$15.25  |
| 29538525 | 1K2K | PLATE - BACKING, C1          | 32 | 2  | \$17.63  |
| 29539505 | 1K2K | HUB - DRIVEN,C1              | 32 | 1  | \$112.38 |
| 29539574 | 1K2K | PIN - METRIC HARDENED        | 32 | 2  | \$0.16   |
| 29540523 | 1K2K | SPRING - HELICAL,LUBE REG    | 32 | 40 | \$12.74  |
| 29541011 | 1K2K | RING - INTERNAL RETAINING    | 32 | 2  | \$0.96   |
| 29541139 | 1K2K | VALVE - CONVERTOR RELIEF     | 32 | 2  | \$31.34  |
| 29541144 | 1K2K | VALVE - CONVERTOR FLOW       | 32 | 4  | \$22.29  |
| 29541355 | 1K2K | NUT - FLANGE M10 X 1.5       | 32 | 1  | \$0.17   |
| 29541562 | 1K2K | STOP - C1 BACKFILL           | 32 | 1  | \$0.86   |
| 29541728 | 1K2K | SPACER - SUN GEAR,P2/P3      | 32 | 4  | \$1.01   |
| 29542193 | 1K2K | VALVE - MAIN REGULATOR       | 32 | 68 | \$7.32   |
| 29542698 | 1K2K | SPRING ASSY - DETENT         | 32 | 1  | \$1.87   |
| 29542711 | 1K2K | VALVE - LUBE REG             | 32 | 1  | \$31.39  |
| 29542811 | 1K2K | HOUSING - C1                 | 32 | 1  | \$17.10  |
| 29543239 | 1K2K | PISTON - C1                  | 32 | 1  | \$22.26  |
| 29544119 | 1K2K | RING-RETAINING, INTERNAL     | 32 | 12 | \$3.50   |
| 29545156 | 1K2K | CONN, 37 WAY KIT             | 32 | 2  | \$75.15  |
| 29545996 | 1K2K | HOUSING MY10                 | 32 | 1  | \$82.67  |
| 29546277 | 1K2K | HOUSING, C1                  | 32 | 2  | \$10.28  |
| 29546302 | 1K2K | SHAFT ASSY                   | 32 | 1  | \$227.08 |
| 8661701  | 1K2K | PLUG CUP                     | 32 | 21 | \$0.05   |
| 12129024 | 1K2K | T.P.A.CA0133(ST.CLAIR)       | 36 | 2  | \$8.37   |
| 300108   | 1K2K | CONNECTOR                    | 36 | 3  | \$3.24   |
| 300118   | 1K2K | LOCK, SECONDARY 20F BLUE     | 36 | 2  | \$3.17   |
| 300277   | 1K2K | TRANS KIT 1K/2K              | 36 | 1  | \$27.01  |
| CD3062EN | 1K2K | 2000 PARTS CD                | 36 | 2  | \$23.52  |
| PC3062EN | 1K2K | 1/2000 PARTS MANUAL inc. 4th | 36 | 3  | \$47.91  |
| .        |      |                              |    |    |          |

### 3000 Series Parts

| Item     | Series / Model | Description             | Product Code | Hand | USD Unit Cost |
|----------|----------------|-------------------------|--------------|------|---------------|
| 11505328 | 3K             | BOLT- M10 X 1.5 X 90 LG | 32           | 3    | \$0.86        |
| 11514471 | 3K             | BOLT- M10 X 1.5 X155LG  | 32           | 3    | \$2.41        |
| 23046291 | 3K             | RING- RET INT 281 DIA   | 32           | 11   | \$1.57        |
| 29500068 | 3K             | RACE- STATOR            | 32           | 1    | \$37.31       |
| 29500689 | 3K             | RING- RET INT 159.2 DIA | 32           | 4    | \$0.95        |
| 29500699 | 3K             | RING- RET INT 190.2 DIA | 32           | 3    | \$0.98        |
| 29501424 | 3K             | PLATE- PISTON RETURN    | 32           | 2    | \$9.91        |
| 29503066 | 3K             | GEAR- P2 PLNT RING      | 32           | 1    | \$188.86      |
| 29503230 | 3K             | SHIM- 1.35 THICK        | 32           | 10   | \$2.91        |
| 29503757 | 3K             | GASKET-NASB             | 32           | 10   | \$0.83        |
| 29503827 | 3K             | KIT-SPACER              | 32           | 2    | \$5.67        |
| 29506129 | 3K             | FLEX PLATE              | 32           | 2    | \$16.60       |
| 29506387 | 3K             | NUT- M70 X 2.0          | 32           | 7    | \$12.59       |

|          |    |                           |    |    |          |
|----------|----|---------------------------|----|----|----------|
| 29507448 | 3K | PLATE-SOL. SEPARATOR      | 32 | 1  | \$8.11   |
| 29507752 | 3K | GASKET- CHANNEL PLATE     | 32 | 3  | \$1.51   |
| 29510662 | 3K | HARNESS ASM               | 32 | 4  | \$339.85 |
| 29511396 | 3K | HUB                       | 32 | 2  | \$91.86  |
| 29511407 | 3K | WASHER-THRUST P3          | 32 | 5  | \$1.76   |
| 29511624 | 3K | ADAPTER ASSY- FLEXPLATE   | 32 | 1  | \$200.60 |
| 29511629 | 3K | GEAR- RING                | 32 | 2  | \$116.26 |
| 29512114 | 3K | PLUG-RETAINING            | 32 | 3  | \$26.14  |
| 29512130 | 3K | ADAPTER ASSY- FLEXPLATE   | 32 | 1  | \$204.82 |
| 29512616 | 3K | SENSOR                    | 32 | 5  | \$129.12 |
| 29512747 | 3K | GASKET, SEP PLATE         | 32 | 6  | \$1.89   |
| 29516159 | 3K | YOKE, OUTPUT- SPICER 1710 | 32 | 1  | \$162.15 |
| 29516170 | 3K | PLATE- CL FRICTION C2     | 32 | 64 | \$7.80   |
| 29516200 | 3K | BEARING ASM,P3 WR         | 32 | 4  | \$6.34   |
| 29516484 | 3K | SLEEVE-GROUND             | 32 | 5  | \$167.34 |
| 29516806 | 3K | BEARING ASSY,P2 ROLLER    | 32 | 6  | \$3.80   |
| 29522720 | 3K | PLATE,CL. WEAR            | 32 | 6  | \$2.24   |
| 29523751 | 3K | FLEXPLATE ASSY            | 32 | 1  | \$202.47 |
| 29528326 | 3K | NUT,TACHO                 | 32 | 5  | \$39.05  |
| 29529298 | 3K | SPRING-HIGH               | 32 | 2  | \$0.53   |
| 29530445 | 3K | VALVE/RTDR CNTRL          | 32 | 1  | \$21.70  |
| 29530455 | 3K | SHAFT ASSY-TURBINE,PTO    | 32 | 2  | \$162.92 |
| 29535223 | 3K | SPACER - OUTPUT           | 32 | 9  | \$1.83   |
| 29535234 | 3K | SHAFT ASM - OUTPUT        | 32 | 1  | \$55.26  |
| 29535636 | 3K | BOLT-M8 X 1.25 X 40 LG    | 32 | 3  | \$4.53   |
| 29536745 | 3K | NUT-TACHOGRAPH 6 TOOTH    | 32 | 4  | \$47.94  |
| 29537922 | 3K | CARRIER-P1                | 32 | 1  | \$83.92  |
| 29537933 | 3K | SPINDLE-P2 PLANET,WR      | 32 | 2  | \$9.61   |
| 29537968 | 3K | ENGINE ADAPTOR ASSY (SLIE | 32 | 1  | \$44.08  |
| 29538345 | 3K | HOUSING - C3 COMPLETE     | 32 | 2  | \$45.96  |
| 29538484 | 3K | CLIP-SPRING               | 32 | 16 | \$1.52   |
| 29540998 | 3K | CARRIER, P3 (CR BASE)     | 32 | 4  | \$228.45 |
| 29542915 | 3K | PLATE - SEPARATOR         | 32 | 1  | \$3.88   |
| 29544783 | 3K | KIT - MD CONTROL MODULE   | 32 | 1  | \$83.04  |
| 29545393 | 3K | COVER, SHIPPING           | 32 | 7  | \$1.60   |
| 29545461 | 3K | FITTING                   | 32 | 1  | \$7.23   |
| 29545542 | 3K | FITTING                   | 32 | 1  | \$19.27  |
| 29546233 | 3K | SEAL                      | 32 | 9  | \$8.79   |
| 29546242 | 3K | SEAL & GASKET KIT         | 32 | 4  | \$74.20  |
| 29549573 | 3K | HARNESS                   | 32 | 3  | \$61.32  |
| 29550298 | 3K | BEARING ROLLER, RA        | 32 | 8  | \$4.28   |
| 29520288 | 3K | HARNESS(ST.CLAIR)         | 36 | 4  | \$187.79 |
|          |    |                           |    |    |          |

**3000 & 4000 Series Parts**

| Item     | Series / Model | Description              | Product Code | Hand | USD Unit Cost |
|----------|----------------|--------------------------|--------------|------|---------------|
| 11506706 | 3K4K           | RIVET- 3 OD X 6 LG       | 32           | 41   | \$0.43        |
| 11515469 | 3K4K           | BOLT- M10 X 1.5 X 100 LG | 32           | 19   | \$1.01        |

|          |      |                           |    |    |          |
|----------|------|---------------------------|----|----|----------|
| 11516059 | 3K4K | BOLT- L HEX FLANGE HEAD M | 32 | 2  | \$1.23   |
| 12047786 | 3K4K | PIN PLUG                  | 32 | 3  | \$0.84   |
| 12092199 | 3K4K | STANDOFF                  | 32 | 1  | \$12.29  |
| 12110236 | 3K4K | TERMINAL                  | 32 | 79 | \$0.94   |
| 23049239 | 3K4K | GEAR RING                 | 32 | 1  | \$78.54  |
| 29501002 | 3K4K | SENSOR- TEMPERATURE       | 32 | 8  | \$22.70  |
| 29501361 | 3K4K | L/TAB                     | 32 | 1  | \$0.36   |
| 29503384 | 3K4K | PACKING-O-RING 18.54 MM I | 32 | 2  | \$0.57   |
| 29503828 | 3K4K | KIT SHIM                  | 32 | 1  | \$54.29  |
| 29505685 | 3K4K | SHIM- TURBINE 4.914 THK   | 32 | 1  | \$8.13   |
| 29507422 | 3K4K | FITTING                   | 32 | 8  | \$24.79  |
| 29507425 | 3K4K | FITTING                   | 32 | 20 | \$7.72   |
| 29507434 | 3K4K | COVER                     | 32 | 5  | \$85.21  |
| 29507796 | 3K4K | PLUG ASSY                 | 32 | 1  | \$5.04   |
| 29507949 | 3K4K | COMPLETE SHIFTER          | 32 | 3  | \$711.82 |
| 29508394 | 3K4K | HOUSING-OIL COOLER-RIC    | 32 | 6  | \$212.28 |
| 29508412 | 3K4K | NUT                       | 32 | 37 | \$2.14   |
| 29509732 | 3K4K | PLUG,END CONV             | 32 | 1  | \$8.52   |
| 29509929 | 3K4K | T.P.S. 34 "               | 32 | 8  | \$234.29 |
| 29510497 | 3K4K | PLUG                      | 32 | 1  | \$7.67   |
| 29510498 | 3K4K | RING-RETAINER             | 32 | 3  | \$0.64   |
| 29511437 | 3K4K | PACKING- O RING           | 32 | 26 | \$0.64   |
| 29512729 | 3K4K | PLUG, SHIPPING            | 32 | 18 | \$0.70   |
| 29514182 | 3K4K | PLUG-FLOW VALVE-RET       | 32 | 1  | \$14.12  |
| 29514498 | 3K4K | SLIDER                    | 32 | 2  | \$9.87   |
| 29514500 | 3K4K | SPRING                    | 32 | 2  | \$5.85   |
| 29514821 | 3K4K | LEVER STOP                | 32 | 2  | \$9.35   |
| 29515693 | 3K4K | VALVE,AUTOFLOW            | 32 | 1  | \$84.38  |
| 29516329 | 3K4K | CLIP- SPRING              | 32 | 1  | \$3.33   |
| 29519127 | 3K4K | CONNECTOR-TRANSMISSION    | 32 | 1  | \$63.40  |
| 29522940 | 3K4K | SELECTOR                  | 32 | 4  | \$742.58 |
| 29529625 | 3K4K | SELECTOR ASSEMBLY - LEVE  | 32 | 1  | \$562.43 |
| 29535575 | 3K4K | SCREW-HEX SOCKET HEAD     | 32 | 3  | \$2.00   |
| 29535581 | 3K4K | PLUG, PILOT THREADED      | 32 | 1  | \$4.26   |
| 29535905 | 3K4K | FLEXPLATE                 | 32 | 1  | \$37.65  |
| 29535910 | 3K4K | BOLT KIT                  | 32 | 17 | \$8.65   |
| 29536567 | 3K4K | FERRULE-OLS VITON         | 32 | 8  | \$0.91   |
| 29536584 | 3K4K | OIL LEVEL SENSOR          | 32 | 9  | \$116.51 |
| 29538378 | 3K4K | CONNECTOR-HOSE            | 32 | 1  | \$72.75  |
| 29538477 | 3K4K | STOP, CONVERTER REG.VALV  | 32 | 5  | \$2.51   |
| 29538487 | 3K4K | BOLT-SHOULDER             | 32 | 5  | \$19.90  |
| 29541273 | 3K4K | BOLT                      | 32 | 18 | \$0.59   |
| 29541416 | 3K4K | SENSOR HARNESS MD         | 32 | 1  | \$130.41 |
| 29541494 | 3K4K | HARNESS - SHIFTER         | 32 | 6  | \$113.58 |
| 29541646 | 3K4K | COOLER - OIL              | 32 | 1  | \$914.24 |
| 29542935 | 3K4K | BODY ASSY - PIN/SOLENOID  | 32 | 5  | \$30.37  |
| 29542938 | 3K4K | SPRING - TCC TRIM         | 32 | 1  | \$0.07   |
| 29543047 | 3K4K | SEAL - DUST/DIRT          | 32 | 1  | \$2.67   |
| 29543436 | 3K4K | CAP                       | 32 | 8  | \$0.46   |
| 29546974 | 3K4K | SWITCH ASSY               | 32 | 2  | \$16.14  |



|              |      |                            |    |    |          |
|--------------|------|----------------------------|----|----|----------|
| 29547823     | 3K4K | SELECTOR ASSY - 4 RH RF AL | 32 | 5  | \$461.79 |
| 29549722     | 3K4K | SPRING                     | 32 | 8  | \$0.06   |
| 29552377     | 3K4K | VALVE ASSY                 | 32 | 3  | \$99.92  |
| 29555434     | 3K4K | VALVE ASM - SOL RETARDER   | 32 | 5  | \$101.91 |
| 12034236     | 3K4K | RETAINER (ST.CLAIR)        | 36 | 11 | \$0.03   |
| 12034397     | 3K4K | CONNECTOR (ST.CLAIR)       | 36 | 10 | \$1.61   |
| 12129021     | 3K4K | CONN.(ST.CLAIR)            | 36 | 1  | \$2.17   |
| 12129022     | 3K4K | TPA(ST.CLAIR)              | 36 | 1  | \$2.57   |
| 12129426     | 3K4K | BOLT (ST.CLAIR)            | 36 | 2  | \$0.62   |
| 215920102201 | 3K4K | SENSOR TACHO ROUND PIN     | 36 | 1  | \$36.54  |
| 29506606     | 3K4K | HARNESS(ST.CLAIR)          | 36 | 1  | \$66.01  |
| 29511365     | 3K4K | PLUG(ST.CLAIR 300004 )     | 36 | 3  | \$22.29  |
| 29511854     | 3K4K | CONNECTOR(ST.CLAIR 30000   | 36 | 4  | \$41.42  |
| 29516993     | 3K4K | CONNECTOR (ST. CLAIR)      | 36 | 3  | \$2.58   |
| 300197       | 3K4K | TOOL                       | 36 | 4  | \$6.40   |
|              |      |                            |    |    |          |

#### 4000 Series Parts

| Item     | Series / Model | Description                 | Product Code | Hand | USD Unit Cost |
|----------|----------------|-----------------------------|--------------|------|---------------|
| 29501034 | 4K             | RING- RET INT 219 OD        | 32           | 1    | \$2.09        |
| 29501119 | 4K             | SHIM- .81 THICK             | 32           | 4    | \$1.26        |
| 29501121 | 4K             | SHIM- 1.35 THICK            | 32           | 4    | \$3.35        |
| 29506206 | 4K             | SPRING ASSY- C3/C4 RETURN   | 32           | 1    | \$3.76        |
| 29507782 | 4K             | ADAPTER ASSY- FLEXPLATE     | 32           | 1    | \$264.82      |
| 29511429 | 4K             | RETAINER- LOCK NUT          | 32           | 3    | \$5.64        |
| 29514684 | 4K             | BEARING- THRUST             | 32           | 1    | \$40.90       |
| 29515617 | 4K             | BRACKET, SHPPING-CONV       | 32           | 2    | \$5.34        |
| 29530489 | 4K             | RING - RETAINING, EXTERNAL  | 32           | 1    | \$2.71        |
| 29530504 | 4K             | SPINDLE-P4                  | 32           | 5    | \$17.92       |
| 29530505 | 4K             | RING-INDEXING,S/7           | 32           | 1    | \$3.44        |
| 29530516 | 4K             | SHIM-.27 THICK              | 32           | 2    | \$1.98        |
| 29530519 | 4K             | SHIM-1.08 THICK             | 32           | 1    | \$1.72        |
| 29530521 | 4K             | SHIM-1.62 THICK             | 32           | 1    | \$2.37        |
| 29536351 | 4K             | PLATE-REACTION C6           | 32           | 11   | \$9.89        |
| 29538569 | 4K             | STOP- EXHAUST BACKFILL VA   | 32           | 10   | \$2.03        |
| 29541868 | 4K             | BOLT- M10 X 1.5 X 160 LG    | 32           | 7    | \$5.31        |
| 29541869 | 4K             | BOLT- M12 X 1.75 X 165 LG   | 32           | 5    | \$3.85        |
| 29541875 | 4K             | BOLT- M12 X 1.75 X 105 LG   | 32           | 2    | \$2.25        |
| 29541877 | 4K             | BOLT                        | 32           | 2    | \$5.41        |
| 29542248 | 4K             | HARNESS - TRANS. COMPANI    | 32           | 1    | \$83.93       |
| 29542491 | 4K             | PIN - RETAINING SOLENOID    | 32           | 1    | \$0.19        |
| 29542517 | 4K             | PLATE - RETAINING           | 32           | 1    | \$8.42        |
| 29542536 | 4K             | PISTON - CLUTCH, C1         | 32           | 1    | \$12.82       |
| 29542537 | 4K             | PISTON - BALANCE            | 32           | 1    | \$12.51       |
| 29542690 | 4K             | KIT - HARNESS, TID3, W/O OL | 32           | 4    | \$104.91      |
| 29543991 | 4K             | BEARING - P2 PLANET (WR)    | 32           | 7    | \$16.58       |
| 29544647 | 4K             | BOLT - TIE ROD              | 32           | 2    | \$16.89       |
| 29554735 | 4K             | RING - RETAINING INT. 256mm | 32           | 2    | \$1.69        |

|          |    |                   |    |   |          |
|----------|----|-------------------|----|---|----------|
| 29516439 | 4K | HARNESS(ST.CLAIR) | 36 | 1 | \$101.18 |
| .        |    |                   |    |   |          |

**5000 & 6000 Series Parts**

| Item     | Series / Model | Description          | Product Code | Hand | USD Unit Cost |
|----------|----------------|----------------------|--------------|------|---------------|
| 186331   | 5K6K           | BOLT-7/16-20 X 4 1/4 | 32           | 1    | \$2.70        |
| 271560   | 5K6K           | BOLT-5/8-11 X 1 3/4  | 32           | 12   | \$0.71        |
| 29551734 | 5K6K           | KIT                  | 32           | 1    | \$128.40      |
| 6758376  | 5K6K           | HUB                  | 32           | 2    | \$292.64      |
| 6758417  | 5K6K           | RING-PITOT           | 32           | 2    | \$75.34       |
| 6769261  | 5K6K           | SPACER               | 32           | 8    | \$6.57        |
| 6779036  | 5K6K           | GEAR                 | 32           | 1    | \$394.17      |
| 6880381  | 5K6K           | VALVE-SPL SHIFT      | 32           | 1    | \$18.99       |
| .        |                |                      |              |      |               |

**8000 Series Parts**

| Item     | Series / Model | Description      | Product Code | Hand | USD Unit Cost |
|----------|----------------|------------------|--------------|------|---------------|
| 23014127 | 8K             | PLATE-SEPARATOR  | 32           | 1    | \$69.08       |
| 29503097 | 8K             | PUMP ASSY-TC     | 32           | 1    | \$1,374.27    |
| 29524783 | 8K             | CARRIER-SPLITTER | 32           | 2    | \$1,672.11    |
| .        |                |                  |              |      |               |

**8000 & 9000 Series Parts**

| Item     | Series / Model | Description           | Product Code | Hand | USD Unit Cost |
|----------|----------------|-----------------------|--------------|------|---------------|
| 181440   | 8K9K           | BOLT-1/2-20 X 2 1/2   | 32           | 67   | \$0.71        |
| 23014600 | 8K9K           | PLUG-PIPE3/8          | 32           | 3    | \$7.49        |
| 23017517 | 8K9K           | SHAFT-TURBINE         | 32           | 1    | \$789.48      |
| 23017810 | 8K9K           | BOLT .312-24 X .50 LG | 32           | 20   | \$0.90        |
| 23045938 | 8K9K           | BOLT-1/2-13 X 7/8     | 32           | 20   | \$0.81        |
| 29525047 | 8K9K           | PLUG                  | 32           | 25   | \$1.18        |
| 29536843 | 8K9K           | VALVE ASM             | 32           | 11   | \$6.28        |
| 29541344 | 8K9K           | GASKET                | 32           | 6    | \$9.08        |
| 29541345 | 8K9K           | GASKET                | 32           | 14   | \$9.81        |
| 6776185  | 8K9K           | PLATE, STATOR BACKING | 32           | 1    | \$126.77      |
| 6776232  | 8K9K           | PLATE-RETAINER        | 32           | 1    | \$20.37       |
| 6776241  | 8K9K           | SNAPRING-INT          | 32           | 2    | \$1.37        |
| 6777792  | 8K9K           | SNAPRING              | 32           | 6    | \$26.59       |
| 6779975  | 8K9K           | VALVE-LO LO TRIMMER   | 32           | 1    | \$17.73       |
| 6838678  | 8K9K           | GASKET-BRG RETAINER   | 32           | 20   | \$12.39       |
| .        |                |                       |              |      |               |

**9000 Series Parts**

| Item     | Series / Model | Description           | Product Code | Hand | USD Unit Cost |
|----------|----------------|-----------------------|--------------|------|---------------|
| 29539713 | 9K             | PROM & RETAINER KIT   | 32           | 1    | \$42.45       |
| 29541375 | 9K             | SCREW-BUTTON HEAD CAP | 32           | 6    | \$5.58        |
| 29543954 | 9K             | GASKET                | 32           | 1    | \$10.37       |
| 29544250 | 9K             | GASKET                | 32           | 1    | \$18.62       |
|          |                |                       |              |      |               |

**Common To More Than One Series**

| Item     | Series / Model | Description              | Product Code | Hand | USD Unit Cost |
|----------|----------------|--------------------------|--------------|------|---------------|
| 11500930 | COM            | BOLT- M10 X 1.5 X 30 LG  | 32           | 74   | \$1.29        |
| 12015284 | COM            | SEAL UEC (25)            | 32           | 154  | \$0.70        |
| 12040921 | COM            | CONNECTOR                | 32           | 6    | \$12.08       |
| 12047662 | COM            | CONNECTOR - 2-WAY        | 32           | 5    | \$0.75        |
| 12048105 | COM            | CONNECTOR                | 32           | 10   | \$1.78        |
| 141264   | COM            | PIN-DOWEL 7/16 X 1 LG    | 32           | 6    | \$0.68        |
| 145067   | COM            | RIVET                    | 32           | 61   | \$0.04        |
| 16005999 | COM            | LAMP                     | 32           | 83   | \$1.74        |
| 179883   | COM            | BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4      | 32           | 32   | \$0.95        |
| 186284   | COM            | BOLT- 3/8-16 X 3 3/4 LG  | 32           | 22   | \$0.81        |
| 2222651  | COM            | SPACER                   | 32           | 2    | \$0.47        |
| 23012038 | COM            | PLUG- PIPE 1/2-14        | 32           | 1    | \$0.72        |
| 23012937 | COM            | SPRING- .949 OD X 2.27   | 32           | 6    | \$1.05        |
| 23012954 | COM            | SPRING - .640 OD X 2.51  | 32           | 4    | \$1.54        |
| 23013908 | COM            | SPRING- .690 OD X 1.80   | 32           | 6    | \$6.42        |
| 23014948 | COM            | SEAL-KIT                 | 32           | 2    | \$5.89        |
| 23015204 | COM            | CONTACT- SOCKET          | 32           | 60   | \$0.98        |
| 23015205 | COM            | PIN-UEC                  | 32           | 18   | \$0.92        |
| 23016193 | COM            | PLUG-UEC                 | 32           | 4    | \$5.08        |
| 23016303 | COM            | WASHER- FEED THRU        | 32           | 3    | \$1.27        |
| 23016709 | COM            | WASHER                   | 32           | 1    | \$13.43       |
| 23017028 | COM            | SPRING-HEL COMPRESSION   | 32           | 3    | \$2.37        |
| 23017377 | COM            | PLUG- PIPE 3/4-14        | 32           | 1    | \$1.22        |
| 23017380 | COM            | PLUG- PIPE 1/2-14        | 32           | 1    | \$2.08        |
| 23017556 | COM            | PIN                      | 32           | 22   | \$1.18        |
| 23018739 | COM            | BOLT                     | 32           | 60   | \$0.62        |
| 23045804 | COM            | SCREW- NO. 2 X 3/16 LG   | 32           | 40   | \$0.64        |
| 23046100 | COM            | HARNESS ASM              | 32           | 2    | \$90.11       |
| 23046565 | COM            | SELECTOR                 | 32           | 1    | \$2,975.04    |
| 23046688 | COM            | SELECTOR                 | 32           | 4    | \$2,889.76    |
| 23048155 | COM            | SELECTOR                 | 32           | 1    | \$1,708.90    |
| 23049372 | COM            | PIN-RET                  | 32           | 9    | \$1.18        |
| 29501433 | COM            | BOLT-5/16-18 X 11/16 LG  | 32           | 7    | \$0.95        |
| 29501499 | COM            | BEARING- ROLLER          | 32           | 433  | \$0.05        |
| 29502097 | COM            | BOLT- M12 X 1.25 X 35 LG | 32           | 1    | \$1.54        |
| 29503381 | COM            | PACKING-O-RING .426 ID   | 32           | 1    | \$0.80        |
| 29506163 | COM            | SCREW                    | 32           | 10   | \$0.55        |
| 29507766 | COM            | SENSOR ASSY - TPS 16 "   | 32           | 9    | \$150.16      |
| 29507843 | COM            | PLUG- COOLER PORT        | 32           | 2    | \$5.90        |

|          |     |                           |    |     |          |
|----------|-----|---------------------------|----|-----|----------|
| 29509889 | COM | V.I.M.                    | 32 | 1   | \$217.28 |
| 29510680 | COM | BOLT- M8 X 1.25 X 55 LG   | 32 | 5   | \$1.16   |
| 29510911 | COM | FILTER-BOWL               | 32 | 2   | \$395.84 |
| 29511371 | COM | SEALING-PLUG              | 32 | 72  | \$0.53   |
| 29524652 | COM | SCREW                     | 32 | 4   | \$1.89   |
| 29530557 | COM | FILTER ASM W/35 PSI SWITC | 32 | 1   | \$284.10 |
| 29532686 | COM | MAGNET-PAN                | 32 | 2   | \$1.12   |
| 29533973 | COM | SCREW                     | 32 | 28  | \$0.67   |
| 29536777 | COM | PLUG ASM - SHIPPING       | 32 | 42  | \$0.62   |
| 29536947 | COM | BOLT - LARGE HEX FLG HEAD | 32 | 75  | \$1.31   |
| 29537511 | COM | BOLT - HVY HEX FLG HEAD M | 32 | 1   | \$0.46   |
| 29538036 | COM | REVERSE WARNING SWITCH    | 32 | 1   | \$54.98  |
| 29538379 | COM | NUT - FLANGED HEX         | 32 | 2   | \$0.49   |
| 29541384 | COM | GASKET-TRIM VALVE COVER   | 32 | 1   | \$2.14   |
| 29541567 | COM | REPAIR KIT                | 32 | 9   | \$26.62  |
| 29541590 | COM | CONNECTOR                 | 32 | 96  | \$1.46   |
| 29544294 | COM | BOLT                      | 32 | 26  | \$1.10   |
| 29544493 | COM | BOLT HEXAGON              | 32 | 1   | \$1.00   |
| 29544514 | COM | SEAL                      | 32 | 2   | \$4.91   |
| 29544515 | COM | RING                      | 32 | 50  | \$4.24   |
| 29546200 | COM | LEVER ASSM 3-LLRF         | 32 | 2   | \$256.14 |
| 29549760 | COM | TRIM SPRING KIT           | 32 | 2   | \$16.17  |
| 453570   | COM | BALL                      | 32 | 18  | \$0.43   |
| 5573960  | COM | GASKET-METL               | 32 | 7   | \$1.21   |
| 6701353  | COM | GASKET                    | 32 | 2   | \$2.27   |
| 6703169  | COM | PIN- 3/16 X 1 3/8 LG      | 32 | 26  | \$0.61   |
| 6753487  | COM | SNAPRING                  | 32 | 1   | \$1.47   |
| 6758508  | COM | SPRING                    | 32 | 13  | \$5.31   |
| 6768478  | COM | KEY                       | 32 | 4   | \$7.56   |
| 6769128  | COM | WASHER                    | 32 | 31  | \$5.06   |
| 6770302  | COM | ROLLER-NEEDLE             | 32 | 12  | \$0.36   |
| 6771005  | COM | PACKING- O RING .729 ID   | 32 | 948 | \$0.11   |
| 6772548  | COM | BOLT                      | 32 | 12  | \$1.90   |
| 6772740  | COM | GASKET- .885 ID           | 32 | 3   | \$1.00   |
| 6774353  | COM | BUSHING                   | 32 | 3   | \$2.43   |
| 6777448  | COM | DISC-SO                   | 32 | 4   | \$8.56   |
| 6831704  | COM | RING- SNAP 3.242 DIA      | 32 | 2   | \$0.79   |
| 6831774  | COM | PIN- MANUAL SHAFT RTNR    | 32 | 2   | \$0.52   |
| 6832462  | COM | SPRING-.690 OD X 2.18     | 32 | 4   | \$0.38   |
| 6833940  | COM | SPRING-.950 OD X 2.38 LG  | 32 | 4   | \$1.42   |
| 6835729  | COM | SPRING - .384 OD X 1.169  | 32 | 2   | \$0.57   |
| 6836138  | COM | SPRING-.315 ID X 1.25 LG  | 32 | 14  | \$1.12   |
| 6836587  | COM | BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 LG        | 32 | 96  | \$0.98   |
| 6837422  | COM | PLATE                     | 32 | 3   | \$26.14  |
| 6837690  | COM | PLATE                     | 32 | 4   | \$15.32  |
| 6839122  | COM | PIN- .47 OD X 1.100 LG    | 32 | 4   | \$0.94   |
| 6880045  | COM | SPRING- .940 OD X 2.18    | 32 | 3   | \$0.99   |
| 6880118  | COM | SPRING - .690 OD X 1.42   | 32 | 2   | \$0.64   |
| 6880980  | COM | SPRING - .490 OD X 1.36   | 32 | 1   | \$1.16   |
| 6883300  | COM | SPRING- .690 OD X 1.95    | 32 | 6   | \$1.09   |

|            |     |                            |    |     |          |
|------------|-----|----------------------------|----|-----|----------|
| 6885047    | COM | SPRING -.940 OD X 2.57     | 32 | 2   | \$1.87   |
| 6885166    | COM | SPRING- .690 OD X 1.69     | 32 | 4   | \$0.49   |
| 8622757    | COM | BALL- 3/16 DIA             | 32 | 31  | \$4.01   |
| 9411417    | COM | WASHER- FLAT 1/2           | 32 | 20  | \$0.49   |
| 9418116    | COM | BOLT-1/4-20 X 4 1/4        | 32 | 7   | \$1.92   |
| ATERD20    | COM | RD TRANSYND 20LT price per | 32 | 1   | \$103.92 |
| 1015505TT  | COM | BEARING                    | 36 | 1   | \$25.19  |
| 15305371   | COM | CONNECTOR(ST.CLAIR)        | 36 | 4   | \$2.68   |
| 23010122TT | COM | PLATE                      | 36 | 4   | \$21.67  |
| 23010123TT | COM | PLATE                      | 36 | 9   | \$33.62  |
| 23040765SS | COM | SEAL RING                  | 36 | 3   | \$6.71   |
| 23048576W  | COM | CAP[WILLIAMS]Z             | 36 | 1   | \$2.79   |
| 29503515W  | COM | COVER ASM                  | 36 | 1   | \$126.69 |
| 29503848W  | COM | PUMP                       | 36 | 1   | \$798.61 |
| 300083     | COM | TERMINAL ST.CLAIR          | 36 | 52  | \$0.50   |
| 300132     | COM | SERVICE KIT ST. CLAIR      | 36 | 5   | \$141.65 |
| 300141     | COM | COMP KIT                   | 36 | 1   | \$8.53   |
| 300142     | COM | ECU V GRAY KIT(ST.CLAIR)   | 36 | 2   | \$40.19  |
| 300156     | COM | 18 WAY VIM KIT(ST.CLAIR)   | 36 | 3   | \$29.06  |
| 300170     | COM | CONNECTOR                  | 36 | 2   | \$4.08   |
| 300182     | COM | KIT SENSOR HARNESS(ST.CL   | 36 | 2   | \$33.70  |
| 300268     | COM | CONNECTOR (ST CLAIR)       | 36 | 3   | \$4.32   |
| 300273     | COM | PIN                        | 36 | 100 | \$5.46   |
| 300313     | COM | CONNECTOR ASSY             | 36 | 2   | \$3.60   |
| 5703123W   | COM | TX100 O/H KIT KIT          | 36 | 11  | \$77.87  |
| 6700508W   | COM | RING, SEAL                 | 36 | 6   | \$8.77   |
| 6701090W   | COM | OIL TRANSFER TUBE          | 36 | 1   | \$65.14  |
| 6701093W   | COM | SPRING-WILLIAMS            | 36 | 5   | \$2.02   |
| 6701096W   | COM | WASHER                     | 36 | 1   | \$20.31  |
| 6703059W   | COM | SNAP RING                  | 36 | 2   | \$2.05   |
| 6750460W   | COM | SPRING                     | 36 | 1   | \$1.39   |
| 6754823W   | COM | RING                       | 36 | 8   | \$1.27   |
| 6754882H   | COM | SPRING                     | 36 | 3   | \$2.33   |
| 6756873H   | COM | WASHER                     | 36 | 48  | \$5.06   |
| 6758581W   | COM | SPINDLE WILLIAMS           | 36 | 2   | \$56.11  |
| 6768322W   | COM | SNAP RING                  | 36 | 6   | \$6.99   |
| 6768441W   | COM | COVER                      | 36 | 3   | \$85.93  |
| 6770019W   | COM | RETAINER                   | 36 | 67  | \$1.48   |
| 6770267W   | COM | PLATE WILLIAMS             | 36 | 5   | \$95.79  |
| 6771073SS  | COM | BEARING                    | 36 | 19  | \$1.26   |
| 6771296    | COM | SPRING                     | 36 | 8   | \$0.14   |
| 6771376SS  | COM | PIN                        | 36 | 5   | \$20.22  |
| 6771382SS  | COM | PIN                        | 36 | 4   | \$20.22  |
| 6771407SS  | COM | SNAP RING                  | 36 | 8   | \$0.74   |
| 6772453W   | COM | SPRING                     | 36 | 1   | \$0.51   |
| 6773543H   | COM | GASKET                     | 36 | 9   | \$0.86   |
| 6774572W   | COM | CAP                        | 36 | 3   | \$0.98   |
| 6775434W   | COM | KIT                        | 36 | 2   | \$87.07  |
| 6775438W   | COM | GASKET KIT                 | 36 | 1   | \$271.94 |
| 6777287W   | COM | WASHER                     | 36 | 7   | \$24.85  |

|               |     |                             |    |    |          |
|---------------|-----|-----------------------------|----|----|----------|
| 6830901W      | COM | SEAL RING                   | 36 | 2  | \$2.12   |
| 6884212H      | COM | WASHER                      | 36 | 1  | \$132.54 |
| 8547559SS     | COM | COOLER CORE                 | 36 | 1  | \$196.66 |
| ALLISON BADGE | COM | ALLISON BADGE (sew on patch | 36 | 45 | \$0.32   |
| BI2130NU      | COM | BINDER                      | 36 | 6  | \$2.17   |
| M201267B      | COM | BEARING                     | 36 | 1  | \$3.32   |
| WIX51143      | COM | OIL FILTER (PF141)          | 36 | 5  | \$5.23   |
| .             |     |                             |    |    |          |

























